Rothersthorpe CE Primary School
Newsletter 27th March 2023

Tel: 01604 830995 Email: head@rothersthorpe.northants-ecl.gov.uk
School Website: www.rothersthorpeceprimary.net

Dear Parents,

This is the last week of the spring term and we are all looking forward to celebrat-
ing Easter. The children have been busy producing their artwork for the exhibition
in Church on Friday. The display is in Church 1.30-2.30pm and the service is 2.30-
3pm. Refreshments will be available. We hope you can come.

Kind regards, Mrs Fountain, Staff, Governors & Trust.

Curriculum Award
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Thank you

Star Baker




Readers of the Week— w/e 24th March 2023
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Year 6— 88% Well done

Rangoli patterns Painting an Egyptian necklace
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Class 1 busy learning




Diary Dates

Friday 31st March 1.30-2.30pm—Easter Art Exhibition in Church
2.30-3pm—Easter Service in Church
Last Day

Easter holidays from Monday 3rd April. Back to School Tuesday 18th April

Mon 17th April Training Day

Tues 18th April Back to School

7.45am Breakfast club starts at school
3.30-4.45pm After school club starts

Friday 21st April Morning Classes 3 & 4 swimming—all going together
Coach leaving at 9am. Parents please keep Church
Street clear so that the coach can leave without
becoming blocked in. Thank you.

Throughout May Y2 Sats month

Mon 1st May Bank holiday—school closed

Wed 3rd May Class photos

Thurs 4th May The King’s Coronation activities

Mon 8th May Bank holiday for King’s Coronation—school closed
Tues 9th-Fri 12th May Y6 Sats week

Friday 12th May Whole school golf lessons

Wednesday 24th May 1.30pm May Day Celebrations—everyone invited.
Thursday 29th June 9.30am-1.15pm Sports Morning—everyone invited
June Y1 Statutory Phonics Tests

Friday 31st March 2023

will sing

E \‘, Easter Art Exhibition and Service
A? Py 1.30-2.30pm View Easter Art created by all our pupils /
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Everyone is welcome
Limited space for buggies/prams

GLK GYMNASTICS COMPETITION
Well done to all the children who entered the competition. Everyone did an amazing
job and achieved very good placings.




